UNOFFICIAL CORMINION

Recording Requested By: VERDUGO TRUSTEE SERVICE CORPORATION

When Recorded Return To: JAMES CROWDER 15419 S PARK LANE SOUTH HOLLAND, IL 60473 Doc#: 1412615010 Fee: \$42.25 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 05/06/2014 09:17 AM Pg: 1 of 2

\* 0011375812\*

## **RELEASE OF MORTGAGE**

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. #:5011/375812 "CROWDER" Lender ID:696/00000011375812 Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE RECORDER OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESE (IT) that CITIMORTGAGE, INC. holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by JAMES CROWDER, A UNMARRIED MAIN, originally to ANCHOR MORTGAGE CORPORATION, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 09/21/2001 Recorded: 10/10/2001 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 0010939685, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: LOT 78 IN FIRST ADDITION PARK TERRACE SU'3DI /ISION IN SECTIONS 10 AND 15, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN APRIL 7, 1955, AS DOCUMENT 16198797, IN COOK COUNTY, ILL NOIS.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 29-15-209-012

Property Address: 15419 S PARK LANE, SOUTH HOLLAND, IL 60473

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

S / Ju S N SC Ju

1412615010 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. On May 1st, 2014

By: V SHAWN LYERLY, VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF Maryland COUNTY OF Washington

On May 1st, 2014, before me, RUBY M. HOLMES-TYDINGS, a Notary Public in and for Washington in the State of Maryland, personally appeared SHAWN LYERLY, VICE PRESIDENT, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

RUBY M. HOLMES-TYDINGS Notary Expires: 02/08/2017 Ruby M. Holmes-Tydings Notary Public Washington Co., MD

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: TERRI SHEFFLER, VERDUGO TRUSTEE SERVICE CORP PO BOX 10003, HAGERSTOWN, MD 21747-0003 1-800-283-7918